February 7, 2020 Galloway Township page No: 1

10:30 AM Received P.0, Batch Listing By Vendor Id
Revd Batch Id Range: LM to LM Revd Date Start: 01/22/20  End: 02/11/20 Report Format: Detail
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Inveice Number
Description

ATLANOS2 ATLANTIC COAST ALARM INC
01/29/20 WM 20-00125 2 SENIOR CTR ALARM/FIRE MONITOR 45.00 0-01-28-370-442-212 92760/sc/FEB
Community Services & Rec Taxes,Fees Chg

ATLANO62 ATLANTIC COAST ALARM INC
01/29/20 M 20-00126 2 VETERANS PARK ALARM/FIRE MONIT 50.00 0-01-28-370-442-212 . 92760/VETS/FEB
Commurity Services & Rec Taxes,Fees Chg

CASAPO0L Casa Payroll Services, LLC
01/29/20 LM 20-00166 1 1/24/20p p 2 402.75  0-01-20-130-121-208 1052127
Finance Maint. & Repair

CASAPQ0L Casa Payroll Services, LLC .
01/29/20 N 20-00321 1 2019 w2 2,288.50  0-01-20-130-121-208 1050687
Finance Maint. & Repair

CNSBUOOL CNS ACQUISITION CORP
01/29/20 LM 20-00127 1 .CLEANING NUTRITIAN SITE 735.00  0-01-26-310-323-208 2718
Facilities Maint. & Repair

COMCACEN COMCAST CABLE
01/29/20 v 20-00122 1 MTHLY VOICE EDGE @ SENIOR CTR 233.71  0-01-31-441-000-000 94758146
Telecommunications

COMCAPOL COMCAST CABLE
01/29/20 LM 20-00068 1 HD TECHNOLOGY FEES 51.97  0-01-25-240-212-231 849905210074189
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

DELLMOOL DELL MARKETING L.P.

01/29/20 LM 19-03071 1 MICROSOFT OFFICE UPGRADES 19,476.04  9-01-44-908-000-000 10365467220
Purchase of Computers
01/29/20 M 19-03071 2 MICROSOFT-OFFICE UPGRADES 18,994.96 9-01-25-240-212-231 . 10365467220

Police Personnet Maint. of Equip
P.0. Total: 38,471.00

EGGHAO01 EGG HARBOR CITY WATER DEPT

01/29/20 LM 20-00281 1 2020 HYDRANT USUAGE / S.E.H. 2,250.00  0-01-31-445-000-000 1434-0
water
GRACEOOS GRACE,MARMERO,& ASSOCIATES LLP
01/29/20 LM 20-00027 1 TwP. SOLICITOR FEES FOR 2020 135.00  0-01-20-155-000-215 23911
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
01/29/20 LM 20-00027 4 TWp. SOLICITOR FEES FOR 2020 1,845.00 0-01-20-155-000-21% 23910

LEGAL SERVICES Professional
p.0, Total: 1,980.00

KONICO03 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE
01/29/20 v 20-00285 1 COPIER RENTALS / FEB 831.35  0-01-25-240-212-202 66573844
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Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Arount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
Pol Personnel Rental

01/29/20 M 20-00285 2 COPIER RENTALS / FEB 374.18  0-01-20-145-000-202 66573844
REVENUE ADMIN Rental

01/29/20 LM 20-00285 3 COPIER RENTALS / FEB 314.03  0-01-21-180-000-202 06573844
PLANNING BOARD Rental

01/29/20 LM 20-00285 4 COPIER RENTALS / FEB 216.27  0-01-33-490-000-202 66573844
MUNICIPAL CRT Rental

01/29/20 LM 20-00285 5 COPIER RENTALS / FEB 336.52  0-01-20-110~000-202 66573844
MAYORSCOUNCIL Rental

01/29/20 N 20-00285 6 COPIER RENTALS / FEB 152.78  0-01-20-120-000-202 66573844
TWP CLERK Rental

01/29/20 LM 20-00285 7 COPIER RENTALS / FEB 250.00 0-01-28-370-442-202 66573844
Community Services & Rec Rental

01/29/20 M 20-00285 8 163.65  0-01-26-305-336~202 66573844
Public Ed-Enf Rental

01/29/20 M 20-00285 9 360.42  0-07-55-502-351-202 66573844

Util Admin Rental
P.0. Total: 2,999,20

MITCH002 MITCHELL HUMPHREY

01/29/20 M 20-00297 1 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 4,700.00  0-01-22-195-261-231 34620000000016
Const Official Maint. of Equip
01/29/20 M 20-00297 2 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 2,335.00 0-01-25-625-232-208 34620000000016

FIRE Official Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 7,035.00

REMINOO1 REMINGTON AND VERNICK
01/29/20 M 20-00327 1 ZB Engineer ZB5-17 Shammah 148.00 p-01328 01112046-1
28-5-17 shammah Pentecostal

ROCCO005 Rocco C. Santoro
01/29/20 M 19-03091 1 EMPLOYEE CHAIR MASSAGES 300.00  T1-30-56-850-000-003 5152020
Reserve for General Liability

VERIZ010 VERIZON WIRELESS
01/29/20 M 20-00070 1 OPEN PO / WIRELESS MDT CHARGES 912.26 0-01-25-240-212-231 9845757569
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

WILLI046 WILLIAM L. ADE, IR.
01/29/20 M 20-00215 1 WEBSITE HOSTING & MAINT, 3,600.00 0-01-20-100-000-215
GENERAL ADMIN Professional
Total for Batch: LM 61,502.39

Total for Date: 01/29/20 Tota] for A1l Batches: 61,502.39

ACKERODS ACKERMAN & ALSOFROM, LLP
0L/31/20 M 20-00252 2 SUBSTITUTE PROSECUTOR 1/23/20 500.00  0-01-25-275-000-100
PROSECUTORS EXPENSES
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Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item-Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
pescription
01/31/20 LM 20-00252 3 SUBSTITUTE PROSECUTOR 1/30/20 500.00 0-01-25-275-000-100

PROSECUTORS EXPENSES
P.0, Total: 1,000.00

ACMOOO01 A C MOORE INC

01/31/20 W 20-00136 1 OPEN; VARIOUS SENIOR SUPPLIES 132.45  0-01-28-370-442-996 053947
Community Services & Re¢ Seniors
01/31/20 LM 20-00136 2 OPEN; VARIOUS SENIOR SUPPLIES 355.17  0-01-28-370-442-996 094370

Community Services & Rec Seniors
P.0. Total: 487.62

APPRAQOL APPRATSAL INSTITUTE
01/31/20 LM 19-03014 1 The vatuation of Billboards 63.00 9-01-20-150-000-206 279970
TAX ASSESSMENT Books, Dues etc

ATLANO32 ATLANTIC CO MAYORS ASSOCTATION
01/31/20 M 20-00139 1 2020 DUES 350.00  0-01-20-110-000-206
MAYORSCOUNCIL Books, Dues etc

COUNTO021 COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND
01/31/20 W 20-00038 1 FIREFIGHTER TRAINING CLASSES 50.00 0-01-25-625-233-203
Fire Conf,Conv & Sem

DISPLOOL DISPLAYS 2 GO
01/31/20 W 20-00101 1-(4) Acrylic Display Boxes 119,51 0-01-26-305-336-274 pPSI1418584
Public Ed-En Promo

FITZG006 FITZGERALD & MCGROARTY
01/31/20 W 19-02809 3 LEGAL SERVICE FEES FOR 2019 217.50  9-01-20-155-000-215 19165-19167
LEGAL SERVICES Professional

GLOBAOO3 GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.
01/31/20 M 19-03045 1 SAFETY GLASSES FOR FD 449.82  T1-30-56-850-000-003 115347375
Reserve for General Liability

GLOBAQD3 GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC,

01/31/20 20-00289 1 DRUM SPILL PLATFORMS 179.90  T-30-56-850-000-003 115460646
Reserve for General Liability

01/31/20 LM 20-00289- 2 EYE WASH FAUCET 334.76  T-30-56-850-000-003 115457025
Reserve for General Liability

01/31/20 LM 20-00289 3 SHIPPING 31.25  T-30-56-850-000-003 115460646

Reserve for General Liability
P.0. Total: 545.91

KNOWBOOL KNOWBE4 INCORPORATED
01/31/20 M 20-00012 1 SECURTTY AWARENESS TRAINING 2,970.00 0-01-20-100-000-222 00357096
GENERAL ADMIN Training

MALEY000 MALEY GIVENS
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01/31/20 LM 20-00022 1 REDEVELOPMENT ATTORNEY 2020 1,225.00 0-01-20-155-000-215 16946
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
01/31/20 LM 20-00022 2 REDEVELOPMENT ATTORNEY 2020 827,00 0-01-20-155-000-215 16947

LEGAL SERVICES Professional
P.0. Total: 2,052.00

MALEY000 MALEY GIVENS
01/31/20 LM 20-00206 3 BLANKET P0-2019 1,027.05 9-01-20-155-000-215 16946
LEGAL SERVICES professional

MALEYO00 MALEY GIVENS
01/31/20 M 20-00213 1 Legal Fee Marriott ReDevelop. 40.00 D-01385 16841
WH Pike LLC Redevel Marriott

MOSSMO02 MOSSMAN'S BUS MACHINES INC
01/31/20 m 20-00197 1 PRINTER REPAIRS 125.00 0-01-20-130-121-208 8673
Finance Maint. & Repair

NICMO00L NICM
01/31/20 M 20-00201 1 2020 DUES 695.00 0-01-20-110-000-206 2020008
MAYOR&COUNCIL Books, Dues etc

PACERQ0L Pacer Service Center
01/31/20 M 20-00250 1 COURT ELECTRONIC RECORDS §3.50  0-01-20-145-000-216 4209677
REVENUE ADMIN Technical

REGISOOL NJ REGISTRARS ASSOCIATION

01/31/20 v 20-00247 1 2020 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 25.00  0-01-20-120-000-206 5832
TWP CLERK Books, Dues etc

01/31/20 LM 20-00247 2 2020 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 25.00  0-01-20-120-000-206 5569
TWP CLERK Books, Dues etc

01/31/20 LM 20-00247 3 2020 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 25.00 0-01-20-120-000-206 5504

TWP CLERK Books, Dues etc
P.0. Total: 75.00

SHIINOOL SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP
01/31/20 M 20-00055 1 2020 SWIFTREACH ANNUAL SERVICE 4,747.50 0-01-25-240-212-231 B11174185
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip
01/31/20 M 20-00055 2 2020 SWIFTREACH ANNUAL SERVICE 3,000.00 0-01-25-252-000-231 B11174185
EMERGENCY MNMT Maint. of Equip
01/31/20 M 20-00055 3 2020 SWIFTREACH ANNUAL SERVICE 4,247.50  0-01-25-625-233-212 B11174185

Fire Taxes,Fees Chg
P.0. Total: 11,995.00

STANEOOL STAN ENGRAVING
01/31/20 LM 20-00081 - 2 ACCOUNTABILITY TAGS 25,00  0-01-25-625-233-218 23139
Fire Expendable Supp

VERIZ011 VERIZON
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01/31/20 M 20-00051 1 LINE CHARGES / ALARM SYSTEM 111.52  0-01-31-440-000-000 201202866374139
Telephone
VITALO01 VITAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
01/31/20 M 20-00179 1 tape for tax records 100.00  0-01-20-145-000-216 76214
REVENUE ADMIN Technical
WBMASOOL W.B. MASON CO INC
01/31/20 LM 20-00056 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 197.24  0-01-25-625-233-204 206791409
Fire 0ffice Supp/sta
Total for Batch; LM 22,749.67
Total for Date: 01/31/20  Total for Al Batches: 22,749.67
ADVANGOS ADVANCED ELECTRONICS DESIGN
02/04/20 v 19-03003 1 TABLET REPAIR 455.00  9-01-25-240-212-231 8268255
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip
ADVANOL? ADVANCED VIDEO & SOUND, LLC.
02/04/20 M 20-00358 1 REPLACEMENT MICROPHONE 245.00  0-01-20-100-000-208 1350
GENERAL ADMIN Maint. & Repair
ANJECO01 ANJEC
02/04/20 LM 20-00362 1 ENV.COMMISSION DUES 2020 J-D 375,00  0-01-27-335-000-211
HLTH & HUMAN Reimb Bus Exp
ATLANO31 ATLANTIC CO IMPROVEMENT AUTH.
02/04/20 LM 20-00350 1 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES-ACIA- GRP 500.00 G-02-41-800-000-003
Revolving Loan Fund
ATLANO3S ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT
02/04/20 M 20-00069 1 Recycted &' Memorial Bench 678.19  C-24-56-850-000-021 03-01532935
Patriots Lake
BHPHOOOL B H PHOTO
02/04/20 M 20-00265 1 GTV EQUIPMENT 171.85  0-01-26-305-336-224 167133706
Public Ed-En New Equipment
CAMDEQQL CAMDEN COUNTY POLICE ACADEMY
02/04/20 LM 19-01126 1 FIREARMS TRAINING 75.00 9-01-25-240-212-222
Police Personnel Training
CaMPRO04 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO LLC
02/04/20 LM 20-00033 1 APPARATUS REPAIRS 2,522.63  0-01-25-625-233-210 R112004513:01
Fire vehicle Maint
02/04/20 LM 20-00033 2 APPARATUS REPAIRS 202,12 0-01-25-625-233-210 R112004474:01
Fire vehicle Maint
P.0. Total: 2,814.75
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Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

CIPPROOS CIP PROPERTIES INC.
02/04/20 LM 20-00163 1 Mattress/Box Spring Recycling 410,00 G-02-41-701-000-299 1725
Recycling Tonnage Grant Misc,

CLEAROO6 CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS NJ, LLC
02/04/20 M 20-00351 1 GALLOWAY RECAPTURE PROGRAM 8,094.7% G-02-41-800-000-003 1-5113
Revolving Loan Fund

COMCAGTY COMCAST CABLE
02/04/20 LM 20-00073 2 COMCAST - GTV MONTHLY CHARGES 124.36  0-01-25-625-233-212 849905210215865
Fire Taxes,Fees Chg

CONSTO02 CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY INC

02/04/20 LM 20-00047 1 ELECTRIC SERVICE / JAN 1,938.58  0-01-31-430-000-000 16668624901
Electric
02/04/20 M 20-00047 2 ELECTRIC SERVICE / JAN 1,201.46 0-01-31-430-000-000 16668624801
" Electric
P.0, Total: 3,140.04

FORDSO0L FORD, SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, LLC
02/04/20 LM 20-00025 1 AUDITOR SERVICES FOR 2020 6,000.00  0-01-20-135-000-299 26056
AUDIT SERVICES Misc.

~ INTEROOG INTERNATIONAL POINT OF SALE
02/04/20 M 20-00286 1 ETICKET PRINTER PAPER 170.00  0-01-25-240-212-205 10256
Police Personnel Printing & Copy

JAGUADDS JAGUAR EDUCATION,
02/04/20 M 19-03049 1 ALLIANCE ACTIVITY PEER LDRSHP 240.25  6-02-41-703-000-008 104248p
Municipal Alliance - 2019/2020

JUANLOOS JUAN A, LEONOR

02/04/20 LM 20-00333 1 South Jersey Interpreters 150.00  0-01-33-490-000-215 010241
MUNICIPAL CRT Professional
02/04/20 M 20-00339 2 South Jersey Interpreters 250.00  0-01-33-490-000-215 010252

MUNICIPAL CRT Professional
P.0. Total: 4090. 00

LAWREYNO LAW FIRM OF WILLIAM REYNOLDS
02/04/20 LM 20-00019 1 TWP PROSECUTOR FEES 2020 5,530.00  0-01-25-275-000-100
PROSECUTORS EXPENSES

LORDDOOL DARRIN LORD
02/04/20 LM 20-00365 1 PUBLIC DEFENDER FEES 600.00 T-30-56-850-000-007
) Reserve for Public Defender

RIGGIO0L RIGGINS INC.
02/04/20 v 20-00048 2 FUEL / VEHICLES 8,320.42  0-01-31-447-000-000 75013281
GASOLINE
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SHERMOOL ELATNE SHERMA .
02/04/20 LM 20-00128 1 SENTOR CENTER YOGA CLASSES-JAN 400.00 0-01-28-370-442-996 100
Community Services & Rec Semiors

TABSH00S TAB SHREDDING, INC.
02/04/20 M 20-00239 1 OPEN P.0. SHREDDING 100.00  0-01-20-120-000-208 161021
TWP CLERK Maint. & Repair

TEAMLOOL TEAM LIFE INC .
02/04/20 LM 20-00181 1 AED WARRANTY BATTERY 99.00 0-01-25-240-212-219 27546
Police Personnel Expendable Supplies

WASZEOQL WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
02/04/20 LM 20-00131 2 VETERANS PAKR TOILET RENTAL 75.00  0-01-28-375-000-271 28219
MAINT OF PARKS Support
Total for Batch: LM 39,024.61

Total for Date: 02/04/20  Total for A1l Batches: 39,024.61

AESTO00L A.E. STONE, INC.
02/05/20 LM 19-02810 4 OPEN ASPHALT SUPPLIES 315,75  9-07-55-512-000-001 97663
Capital outlay

AESTO001 A.E. STONE, INC.
02/05/20 LM 20-00260 1 OPEN VARTOUS ASPHALT & TACK 413,10  0-01-26-290-341-258 9772%
Right of Way Asphalt

ALSONOOL AL'S ON LINE AUTO PARTS INC
02/05/20 M 20-00320 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 175.00  0-01-26-315-000-254 505539
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

ATLANQ22 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC

02/05/20 M 20-00042 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE / JAN 723.66  0-01-31-430-000-000
Electric
02/05/20 M 20-00042 2 ELECTRICAL SERVICE / JAN 7,908.30 0-01-31-430-000-000
glectric
P.0. Total: 8,631.96

ATLAND22 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
02/05/20 LM 20-00043 1 STREET LIGHTING / JAN 14,634.06  0-01-31-435-000-000
Street Lighting

ATLAND22 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC .
02/05/20 M 20-00146 1 AC ELECTRIC/SERVICE (1) 9,173.52  0-07-55-502-351-248
Util Adwin Electric

ATLAND22 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
02/05/20 LM 20-00147 1 AC ELECTRIC/SECURITY (1) 217.84  0-07-55-502-351-248
Util Adwin Electric
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ATLANO3S ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT
02/05/20 LM 20-00410 1 1ST QUARTER USER FEES 634,922.00 0-07-55-502-351-250 00071578
Util Admin ACUA
BILLOOOL BILLOWS ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
02/05/20 1M 20-00353 1 OPEN ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 137.84  0-01-26-310-323-208 4684468-00
Facilities Maint, & Repair
CHAPMOO2 CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC
02/05/20 LM 20-00205 1 OPEN-VARIOUS PARTS FOR PW 228.99  0-01-26-315-000-254 638056
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
CHERROD]L CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES
02/05/20 LM 19-02484 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 1,871.22  9-01-26-315-000-254 70977¢
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
COMCACOR COMCAST CABLE
02/05/20 LM 20-00118 1 MTHLY INTERNET @ CORNELL 274.22  0-07-55-502-351-218 849905210216145
Util1 Admin Telephones
FALASO0S FALASCA MECHANICAL, INC.
02/05/20 v 20-00188 1 OPEN- HVAC REPAIRS 157.56  0-01-26-310-323-208 25132
Facilities Maint. & Repair
FARMROOS FARM-RITE, INC.
02/05/20 W 19-02485 3 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 1,643.65 9-01-26-315-000-254 04-154532
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
GARDEQO3 GARDEN STATE HGHY PRODUCTS INC
02/05/20 LM 19-02714 1 REPLACEMENT SIGN MATERIALS §572.50  9-01-26-290-341-219 PSINO11454
Right of way Expendable Supp
GENTI001 GENTILINI CHEVROLET
02/05/20 M 20-00238 1 OPEN-VARIOUS REPAIRS FOR P 3,867.46  0-01-26-315-000-254 87019
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
HUBEROOL HUBER LOCKSMITHS, INC
02/05/20 LM 20-00191 1 REPLACEMENT 780.00  0-01-26-310-323-208 1110189
Facilities Maint, & Repair
JASONOL6 JASON PILLA
02/05/20 LM 20-00309 1 OPEN EMERGENCY TREE REMOVAL 1,350.00 0-01-26-290-341-208 1642
Right of way Maint. & Repair
KELLY008 KELLY WINTHROP LLC
02/05/20 M 20-00100 1 DEER CARCASS REMOVAL 300.00  0-01-26-290-341-215 259
Right of Way Professional
MAGELOOL BLOCK LINE SYSTEMS
02/05/20 M 20-00142 2 TELEPHONE (1) 1,293.44  0-07-55-502-351-218 13762872

Util Admin Telephones
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MAGELOOL BLOCK LINE SYSTEMS
02/05/20 M 20-00300 1 FEB BILLING / FEB 832.44  0-01-31-440-000-000 13762871
Telephone
MCCARDO7 MCCARTHY TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE CTR
02/05/20 LM 20-00219 1 OPEN VARIOUS TIRES & REPAIRS 348,76 0-01-26-315-000-255 19-84177
VEHICLE MAINT Tires
MOSSM002 MOSSMAN'S BUS MACHINES INC
02/05/20 LM 20-00311 1 COPIER RENTAL @ CARTON AVE 40.00 0-01-26-300-000-202 8662
PUBLIC WRKS Rental
NAPAVOOL NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS
02/05/20 M 19-00697 2 QPEN VARIOUS PARTS 1,087.83  9-01-26-315-000-254 923911
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
REGIO001 REGIONAL TIRE SERVICE INC
02/05/20 M 20-00275 1 TOWING TOWNSHIP VEHICLES 95.00 0-01-26-315-000-231 51778
VEHICLE MAINT Maint, of Equip
RIGGIO0L RIGGINS INC.
02/05/20 LM 20-00048 3 FUEL / VEHICLES 9,864.32  0-01-31-447-000-000 75012104
GASOLINE
SCHENOOL SCHENK TEXTILE SERVICES LLC
02/05/20 LM 20-00277  1-UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 2020 52,00  0-01-26-315-000-213 353215
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
02/05/20 LM 20-00277 2 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 2020 40.00 0-01-26-315-000-213 353591
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
02/05/20 M 20-00277 3 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 2020 40.00 0-01-26-315-000-213 353774
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
02/05/20 LM 20-00277 4 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 2020 40.00 0-01-26-315-000-213 353405
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforns
02/05/20 LM 20-00277 5 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 2020 40.00 0-01-26-315-000~213 353955
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
P.0. Total: 212.00
SETHK00S SETH K, SHAINE, ESQ.
02/05/20 LM 20-00017 2 PUBLIC DEFENDER FEES FOR 2020 1,000.00  T1-30-56-850-000-007
Reserve for Public Defender
_ SOUTH0O7 SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY
02/05/20 LM 20-00044 1 GAS SERVICE / JAN 5,168.32  0-01-31-446-000-000
Natural Gas
SOUTHOO7 SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY
02/05/20 LM 20-00145 1 53 GAS (1) 963.59  0-07-55-502-351-247

SPRINOOS SPRINT CORPORATION

Util Admin Gas
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02/05/20 LM 20-00143 1 OPEN; GPS VEHICLE TRACKING 855.40  0-01-26-300-000-202 467935605-014
PUBLIC WRKS Rental
02/05/20 Lm 20-00143 2 OPEN; GPS VEHICLE TRACKING 305.50  0-07-55-502-351-202 467935605-014
Util Admin Rental
02/05/20 LM 20-00143 3 OPEN; GPS VEHICLE TRACKING 105.30  0-01-22-195-134-202 467935605-014
Code ENF Rental
. P.0. Total: 1,266.20
THEFUOOL THE FUEL OX LLC
02/05/20 LM 19-02998 1 FUEL ADDITIVE STABILIZER 3,850.00 9-01-31-447-000-000 7514
GASOLINE
TOWNEQOZ TOWNE PAINT & FLOORING CORP
02/05/20 LM 19-00732 3 OPEN PAINTING SUPPLIES 166.91  9-07-55-502-352-219 3533
Util Sys Maint Expendable Supp
TOWNEOO2 TOWNE PAINT & FLOORING CORP
02/05/20 19-02275 1 OPEN FOR PAINTING SUPPLIES 407.93  9-07-55-502-352-256 3532
Util Sys Maint Lubricant/Chem
TRUIS001 TRIUS INC.
02/05/20 M 19-03069 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 1,194.00 9-01-26-315-000-254 N0O18251
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
TUCKADD7 TUCKAHOE SAND & GRAVEL,CD, INC
02/05/20 M 19-02389 1 OPEN GRAVEL & SAND FOR GRADING 4,550.54  9-01-26-290-341-208 219544
Right of way Maint. & Repair
WARRI002 WARRINER'S CONSTRUCTION INC
02/05/20 M 19-02068 1 TARTAGLIO PARK BATHROOMS 104,035.23  9-01-44-902-000-000 5700.93
Improv. to Municipal Buildings/Property
WASZEOOL WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
02/05/20 LM 20-00111 1 TOILET RENTAL @ COMPOST SITE 65.00 0-01-26-290-341-202 28189
Right of Way Rental
WASZEdﬁl WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
02/05/20 LM 20-00185 1 SEPTIC REMOVAL SERVICE 65.00 0-07-55-502-352-219 28175
Util Sys Maint Expendable Supp
Total for Batch: LM 816,173.18
Total for Date: 02/05/20  Total for A1l Batches: 816,173.18
AESTO00L A.E. STONE, INC,
02/06/20 LM 20-00260 2 OPEN VARIOUS ASPHALT & TACK 317.40  0-01-26-290-341-258 97792
Right of way Asphalt
ALLINOOL ALL INDUSTRIAL SAFETY PROD INC
02/06/20 LM 19-02347 4 OPEN VARIOUS SAFETY ITEMS 304.80  9-07-55-502-352-213 225867
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10:30 AM Received P.0. Batch Listing By Vendor Id
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

Util Sys Maint Uniforms

ALSONOOL AL'S ON LINE AUTO PARTS INC
02/06/20 L 20-00320 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 184.00  0-01-26-315-000-254 505907
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

ATLANOB2 ATLANTIC COAST ALARM INC
02/06/20 LM 20-00266 1 OUTSIDE ALARM MONITORING 480.00 0-07-55-502-352-257 92953
Util Sys Maint Alarm/Signal

BILLOOOL BILLOWS ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
02/06/20 M 20-00195 1 OPEN 649.55  0-01-26-310-323-208 4702241-00
Facitities Maint. & Repair

BLANE(GOZ BLANEY & KARAVAN, PC.

02/06/20 M 20-00361 1 OPEN PO: LEGAL SERVICES 1,984.50  0-01-20-155-000-215 6P205020
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
02/06/20 LM 20-00361 2 OPEN PO: LEGAL SERVICES 202,50  0-01-20-155-000-215 GP205019

LEGAL SERVICES Professional
P.0. Total: 2,187.00

CASAPODL Casa Payroll Services, LLC
02/06/20 LM 20-00166 5 2/7/20 payroll 3 404.75  0-01-20-130-121-208 1053468
Finance Maint. & Repair

CNSBUOOL CNS ACQUISITION CORP
02/06/20 LM 20-00127 2 CLEANING NUTRITIAN SITE 735.00  0-01-26-310-323-208 2982
Facilities Maint, & Repair

CROWNOD3 CROWN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION CO
02/06/20 M 19-01729 3 GRIST MILL PUMP STATION PRO) 240,312.17  s-08-55-976-000-901
Improvements to the Sewer System

CWSALOOL CW SALES CORP.

02/06/20 M 10-02354 1 OPEN PARTS FOR PUMP STATIONS 1,350.00  9-07-55-502-352-208 13916
Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair
02/06/20 LM 19-02354 "2 OPEN PARTS FOR PUMP STATIONS 726.09  9-07-55-502-352-216 13916

Uti1 Sys Maint Technical
P.0. Total: 2,076.09

EDSONOOL ED & SONS GLASS SHOP INC
02/06/20 M 20-00354 1 OPEN REPLACE/REPAIR WINDSHIELD 345.00 0-01-26-315-000-231 1079203
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip

FORKEQQL FORKED RIVER DIESEL &GENERATOR

02/06/20 LM 20-00174 1 OPEN PURCHASES 500.00 0-07-55-502-352-208 7379
Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair
02/06/20 LM 20-00174 2 OPEN PURCHASES 100.00  0-07-55-502-352-254 7379

Ut{1 Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
P.0. Total: 600.00
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vendor Contract
Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

HOMEDOD2 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
02/06/20 LM 19-00678 5 OPEN NOT TO EXCEED §1,000.00 338.00 9-01-26-290-341-219 9020450
Right of way Expendable Supp

HOMEDOO? HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
02/06/20 M 19-02261 5 OPEN VARIOUS MATERIALS & TOOLS 104.86  9-01-26-290-341-225 9020451
Right of way Tools

HOMEDOO2 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

02/06/20 LM 19-02454 2 OPEN VARIOUS EQUIPMENT 358.94  9-01-26-310-323-224 8020566
Facilities New Equipment
02/06/20 LM 19-02454 3 OPEN VARIOUS EQUIPMENT 39.98  9-01-26-310-323-224 WA76021747

Facilities New Equipment
P.0. Total: 398.92

HOMEDOO2 HOME DEPQT CREDIT SERVICES
02/06/20 LM 20-00190 1 OPEN-SUPPLIES 70.97  0-01-26-310-323-208 1022172
Facilities Maint. & Repair

HOMEDOO? HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

02/06/20 LM 20-00415 1 OPEN FOR TOOLS 267.94  9-01-26-310-323-225 8020565
Facilities Tools

02/06/20 LM 20-00415 2 OPEN FOR TOOLS 277,43 9-01-26-310-323-225 0024445
Facilities Tools

02/06/20 LM 20-00415 3 OPEN FOR TOOLS 20.18  9-01-26-310-323-225 3710647

Facilities Tools
P.0. Total: 565.55

HOMEDO02 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
02/06/20 M 20~00416 1 EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES 130.40  9-07-55-502-352-219 2024823
Util Sys Maint Expendable Supp

- HUNTEQOZ HUNTER KEYSTONE PETERBILT, L.P
02/06/20 LM 19-02487 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 743.14  9-01-26-315-000-254 X209089651:02
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

HUNTEQD2 HUNTER KEYSTONE PETERBILT, L.P

02/06/20 LM 20-00200 1 OPEN-VARIOUS PARTS 68.42 0-01-26-315-000-254 X209090837:01
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/06/20 Lm 20-00200 2 OPEN-~ VARIOUS PARTS 152,50  0-01-26-315-000-254 X209092201:01

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 220.92

LILLT001 LILLISTON CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH
02/06/20 M 20-00194 1 OPEN- VARIOUS PARTS §571.20  0-01-26-315-000-254 258375
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and ‘Replacement

02/06/20 LM 20-00194 2 OPEN- VARIOUS PARTS 559.64  0-01-26-315-000-254 258535
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vendor , Contract
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Description
. VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/06/20 LM 20-00194 4 OPEN-VARIOUS PARTS 104,72 0-01-26-315-000-254 258619
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 1,235.56
MGLFOO01 MGL FORMS-SYSTEMS LLC
02/06/20 LM 20-00248 1 2020 SEWER BILLS 964.75  0-07-55-502-351-205 170447
Util Admin Printing & Copy
NAPAVOO1 NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS
02/06/20 M 20-00165 1 OPEN PURCHASES 127.59  0-07-55-502-352-210 929166
Uti1 Sys Maint vehicle Maint
02/06/20 LM 20-00165 3 OPEN PURCHASES 6.82 0-07-55-502-352-210 931026
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
02/06/20 LM 20-00165 4 OPEN PURCHASES 13.56  0-07-55-502-352-210 931117
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
P.0. Total: 147.97
NAPAVOOL NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS
02/06/20 LM 20-00198 1 OPEN-VARIOUS PARTS 1,921.48 (-01-26-315-000-254 924054-931092
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
. NAPAVOOL NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS
02/06/20 LM 20-00210 1 OPEN; UTILITY 305.75 0-01-26-315-000-210 924425
vehicle Maint-Mechanic Ser
02/06/20 LM 20-00210 2 OPEN; UTILITY 156.27  0-01-26-315-000-210 926633
vehicle Maint-Mechanic Ser
02/06/20 LM 20-00210 3 OPEN; UTILITY 2.57  0-01-26-315-000-210 927107
vehicle Maint-Mechanic Ser
02/06/20 M 20-00210 4 OPEN; UTILITY 10.44  0-01-26-315-000-210 927250
vehicle Maint-Mechanic Ser
P.0, Total: 475.03
POGUEQOL POGUE, INC. _
02/06/20 M 19-00347 1 CDL/NON (DL BUNDLE TESTING PRO 580.00 9-07-55-502-351-215 104849
Uti1 Admin Professional
02/06/20 M 19-00347 2 CDL/NON CDL BUNDLE TESTING PRO 1,160.00 9-01-26-300-000-215 104849
PUBLIC WRKS Professional
02/06/20 LM 19-00347 3 CDL/NON CDL BUNDLE TESTING PRO 232,00 9-01-26-315-000-231 104849
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
P.0. Total: 1,972.00
POLISO03 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
02/06/20 M 18-02177 20 2018 CAPITAL ROADS 709.50  C-04-55-974-000-999 2-20-95
Section 20 Exp
POLISO03 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
02/06/20 M 18-02736 12 GIS SYSTEM 10,270.00  5-08-55-976-000-999 2-20-80
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Vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

section 20 Exp

POLTS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
02/06/20 LM 19-01906 8 2ND AVE MANHOLE REHABILITATION 13,443.50  s-08-55-981-000-999 2-20-81
Section 20 Exp

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
02/06/20 LM 19-01907 4 2020 CAPITAL PROGRAM 5,924.50 C-04-55-975-000-999 2-20-97
section 20 Exp

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
02/06/20 (M 19-02251 5 2019 SEWER EXTENSIONS ENG SVC 130.00 $-08-55-981-000-999 2-20-82
Section 20 Exp

POLISO03 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
02/06/20 M 19-02803 3 MOSS MILL PS/FORCE MAIN LINING 11,403.00  $-08-55-976-000-999 2-20-79
Section 20 Exp

POLISO03 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
02/06/20 M 19-02804 3 TARTAGLIO PS/FORCE MAIN 5,335.50  s-08-55-976-000-999 2-20-83
Section 20 Exp

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
02/06/20 LM 19-03046 2 GEORGE STREET REHABILITATION 1,699.50 S-0B-55-981-000-999 2-20-84
Section 20 Exp

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
02/06/20 LM 20-00419 1 PROF SVC ENG DRAINAGE 795.00  0-01-20-165-000-215 2-20-96
ENGINEERING Professional

PROPH0O1 PROPHOENIX CORPORATION
02/06/20 LM 20-00112 1 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 08,487,10  0-01-25-240-212-231 2020018
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

R E MOO1 R,E. MICHAEL

02/06/20 M 20-00264 1 OPEN HVAC SUPPLIES 14,71 0-01-26-310-323-208 085211152
Facilities Maint. & Repair
02/06/20 1M 20-00264 2 OPEN HVAC SUPPLIES 33.96  0-01-26-310-323-208 085273828

_ Facilities Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 48,67

THEPROO2 THE PRESS OF ATLANTIC CITY

02/06/20 M 19-00303 11 LEGAL ADVERTISING 10,92  9-01-20-120-000-201 100001362071230
TWP CLERK Advertising
02/06/20 LM 19-00303 12 LEGAL ADVERTISING 9.24  9-01-20-120-000-201 100001362081230

TWP CLERK Advertising
P.0. Total: 20.16

THEPROO2 THE PRESS OF ATLANTIC CITY
02/06/20 1w 20-00240 . 1 OPEN P.0. 342,68  0-01-20-120-000-201 00136650-138385
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WASZEQD1 WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC

TWP CLERK Advertising

02/06/20 LM 20-00185 2 SEPTIC REMOVAL SERVICE 75.00  0-07-55-502-352-219 28217
_ Util sys Maint Expendable Supp
Total for Ratch: LM 376,569.42
Total for Date: 02/06/20  Total for A]1 Batches: 376,569.42
ATTWI001 AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC
02/07/20 M 20-00397 1 WIRELESS SERVICE MOTS / JAN 368.68 0-01-25-625-233-218 x01282020
Fire Telephones
ATTWI001 AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC
02/07/20 M 20-00399 1 JANUARY BILLING §511.69  0-01-25-240-212-202 X01282020
Pol Personnel Rental
02/07/20 M 20-00399 2 JANUARY BILLING 128.44  0-01-25-625-233-218 x01282020
Fire Telephones
02/07/20 WM 20-00399 3 JANUARY BILLING 83.21  0-01-25-252-000-202 x01282020
EMERGENCY MNMT Rental
02/07/20 M 20-00399 4 JANUARY BILLING 83.21 0-01-20-100-000-202 X01282020
GENERAL ADMIN Rental
02/07/20 LM 20-00399 5 JANUARY BILLING 147.55  0-01-26-300-000-202 X01282020
PUBLIC WRKS Rental
02/07/20 M 20-00399 6 JANUARY BILLING 87.64 0-01-20-315-000-218 01282020
VEHICLE MAINT Telephones
02/07/20 M 20-00399 7 JANUARY BILLING 388.97 0-01-22-195-261-202 X01282020
Const Official Rental
02/07/20 M 20-00399 8 JANUARY BILLING 230.16  0-07-55-502-351-202 X01282020
Util Admin Rental
P.0. Total: 1,660.87
GRANIOO1 GRANITE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
02/07/20 LM 20-00402 1 FEB BRILLING / PHONE 1,350.77  0-01-31-440-000-000 474846751
Telephone
NJAMEOD2 NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER
02/07/20 M 20-00045 1 WATER SERVICE / JAN 752.69  0-01-31-445-000-000
Water
VITALOO1 VITAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
02/07/20 LM 20-00364 1 moDIvV- file sent to BRT 100.00 9-01-20-150-000-216 V76232
TAX ASSESSMENT Technical
Total for Batch:.LM 4,233.01

Total for Date: 02/07/20 Total for A1V Batches: 4,233.01
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Total for Batch: LM 1,320,252.28

Total Of Al1 Batches: T.!!U.Esi.ii
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page No: 17

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total 6/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 0-01 201,180.25 0.00 0.00 201,180.25
SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 0-07 650.073.411 0.00 0.00 650,073.41
Year Total: 851,253.66 0.00 0.00 851,253.66

CURRENT FUND 9-01 162,776.15 0.00 0.00 162,776.15
SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 9-07 3,981.88 0.00 0.00 3,981.88
Year Total: 166,758.03 0.00 0.00 166,758.03

General Capital Fund c-04 6,634.00 0.00 0.00 6,634.00
COMMUNLTY EVENTS TRUST FUND  (-24 §78.19 0.00 0.00 678,19
Year Total: 7,312.19 0.00 0.00 7,312.19

GRANT FUND 6-02 9,251.00 0.00 0.00 9,251.00
UTILITY CAPITAL FUND 5-08 282,593.67 0.00 0.00 282,593.67
TRUST FUND - OTHER T-30 2,895.73 0.00 0.00 2,895.73
Total of A1l Funds: = 1,300,000 0.00 0.0 1,320,064.28
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Project Description Project No. Project Total
Z8-5-17 Shammah Pentecostal D-01328 148.00
WH Pike LLC Redevel Marriott D-01385 40.00

Total Of All Projects: 153.00
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